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Mark schemes

1

Award 1 mark for a grammatically correct and accurately punctuated command that uses an
imperative, e.g.

Take the bread out of the cupboard.
Make a sandwich!
First, butter the bread.
1 mark

Run towards me.

LI

1 mark

Award 1 mark for the correct response.

Are they listening to music?
1 mark

Leave the building by the nearest exit.

Ask at reception for directions to the main hall.

HNENE

1 mark

Woodlands Primary School Page 2 of 7



Award 1 mark for a correctly punctuated question suitable for the given answer, eg:

. Do you know what age he is?
. Is he ten years old?
. How old is Peter?

Do not accept responses which are incorrectly punctuated, eg:
. How old is he
Do not accept responses that do not logically match the given answer, eg:

. Did you see where he went?
. How old is your dad?

Do not accept the addition of a reporting clause which turns a question into a statement, eg:

. “How old is he?” asked Rosie.
. Gurpreet asked, “How old is your son?”
1 mark
[]
This is the book you asked for, isn't it
1 mark
Award 1 mark for the correct statement.
This book is new.
Also accept
This book is new!
1 mark
Before you go out, ask your mother for the shopping list.
1 mark
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10

11

What time will the film start

1 & O [

Sentence

Statement

Command

Example:

in through the skylight.

The robber scaled the roof and broke

careful not to cut yourself.

Get the dustpan and brush, but be

Arrest that man!

by six policemen.

At 4:30am, the intruder was arrested v

Award 1 mark for all three correct.

(i)  Accept any appropriate question. These will usually begin with:

. When...
. How often...

(i)  Accept any appropriate question, eg:

. How do you get to school every morning?
. What do you do to have fun?

Award 1 mark for each correct response.

Do not accept questions in which the capital letter or question mark has been omitted.
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1 mark

1 mark

Up to 2 marks
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12

13

14

15

Award 1 mark for any suitable, grammatically correct question ending in a question mark, eg:

. Where... do you live?
. Where... is Mount Everest?
. Where... were my socks?

Do not accept responses where the question mark has been omitted.
Do not accept the use of a capital letter to start the response, eg:

. Where... Are the pens?
. Where... Have you gone?

Do not accept responses containing a grammatical error or non-standard form, eg:

. Where is you going on holiday?

1 mark
Award 1 mark for the correct word circled.
To see pictures of the rugby match, @here.
1 mark
@ﬁﬁ" the emergency services @them to contact the fire brigade urgently
_'-HJ . - )
Some residents have already had to leave their houses.
Award 1 mark for both correct.
1 mark
Award 1 mark for all four correct.
Sentence Function
| expect the weather to be fine . ;
at the weekend '\\ A1 question
Are we likely to have good “/( q
weather this weekend / comman
Check the weather befare \x
L ¥ »  statement
deciding whereto go
What fantastic weather we
_ + — ¢ exclamation
have had this year
1 mark
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16

17

18

19

20

21

N OO0

an exclamation

What a spectacular sunset that is

You can copy the pattern from a book

When are your cousins expected to arrive

Bring a coat in case it rains.

Award 1 mark for a grammatically correct and accurately punctuated question, e.g.

. Is the band playing at the festival?
. Do you know if the band is playing at the festival?
. Are Busted playing at the festival?

. Are the band playing Leeds this year?

Also accept a correctly constructed and punctuated question that is enclosed in inverted
commas, e.g.

“Is the band going to be playing at the festival?”

Do not accept the addition of a reporting clause resulting in a question contained within a
statement, e.g.

Jane asked, “Is the band playing at the festival?”
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1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark

1 mark
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22

23

24

Award 1 mark for a correctly completed table.

Sentence

Question

Command

Do your stretches before you
exercise

Do you prefer tennis or cricket

Do the boys always go running in the
morning

Do take some water with you to
football practice

What really happened that day

Award 1 mark for a correctly completed table.

Sentence

Question

Statement

Command

In autumn, many trees lose their leaves

v

Look at the trees carefully

Scientists are studying how trees can
live for thousands of years

How can you tell a tree’s age
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1 mark

1 mark
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